
2018-19 Social Workers Assignments
ELEMENTARY
Rye McIntosh                                                                                                            Email: rlmcintosh@mpsomaha.org
Primary:  Bryan, Cody, Montclair, Rockwell   
On Call:  Ackerman, Disney
Office: 8774 

Nancy Cole                                                                                                                         Email: nscole@mpsomaha.org
Primary:  Neihardt, Norris, Sandoz
On Call:  Cottonwood, Abbott, Morton
Office: 8773  

Meagan Basye                                                                                                           Email: mlbasye@mpsomaha.org
Early Childhood
On Call: Bryan, Cody, Disney, Harvey Oaks, Hitchcock, Holling Heights, Neihardt, Norris, Rockwell, Sandoz, Wheeler

Office: 8596

Shelley Boyd                                                                                                                       Email: sboyd@mpsomaha.org
Primary:  AMS, KMS
On Call:  Harvey Oaks, Ombudsman
Office: 6348  

Jill Anderson                                                                                                           Email: jmanderson@mpsomaha.org
Primary:  CMS 
On Call:  Holling Heights, YAP, Ombudsman
Office: 6179 

Eric Depue                                                                                                                     Email:  etdepue@mpsomaha.org
Primary:  NMS
On Call:  Cather, Ombudsman
Office: 1424  

Mandy Farwell                                                                                                            Email: mlfarwell@mpsomaha.org
Primary:  RMS
On Call:  Willowdale, Ombudsman
Office: 8509  

Ashley Phillips                                                                                                            Email:  anphillips@mpsomaha.org
Primary:  BMS
On Call:  Black Elk, Wheeler, Ombudsman
Office: 6112    
HIGH SCHOOL
Rachel Vacek                                                                                                                   Email: rlvacek@mpsomaha.org
Primary:  NHS
On Call:  Aldrich, Ezra, Ombudsman
Office: 1359  

Mindy Kneifl                                                                                                                 Email: mjkneifl@mpsomaha.org
Primary:  SHS
On Call:  Hitchcock, Ombudsman
Office: 8473 

Michelle Brady                                                                                                           Email: mmbrady@mpsomaha.org
Primary:  WHS
On Call:  Reagan,  Rohwer, Ombudsman
Office: 6069  

Abby Bjornsen                                                                                                         Email:  ajbjornsen@mpsomaha.org
Primary:  KLHHS
On Call:  Reeder, Upchurch, Ombudsman
Office: 8478        
* All secondary are responsible for their own Ombudsman students.  




